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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Bell (02) Co Leicester   4:09.95  + 0.80 682  
 50m    28.18 100m    58.59 150m  1:30.35 200m  2:01.97 250m  2:34.33 300m  3:06.66 350m  3:39.10 400m  4:09.95 
    28.18    30.41    31.76    31.62    32.36    32.33    32.44    30.85 
2. Charlie Hutchison (02) Ellesmere Co   4:12.07  + 0.52 665  
 50m    28.51 100m    59.87 150m  1:31.32 200m  2:03.49 250m  2:34.83 300m  3:07.23 350m  3:39.76 400m  4:12.07 
    28.51    31.36    31.45    32.17    31.34    32.40    32.53    32.31 
3. Ioan Evans (02) Bridgend Cty   4:13.82  + 0.89 651  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.93 150m  1:32.87 200m  2:05.84 250m  2:37.15 300m  3:09.79 350m  3:42.29 400m  4:13.82 
    28.85    32.08    31.94    32.97    31.31    32.64    32.50    31.53 
4. Huw Williams (02) Millfield   4:17.46  + 0.67 624  
 50m    28.04 100m    59.50 150m  1:31.05 200m  2:03.90 250m  2:37.34 300m  3:11.17 350m  3:45.01 400m  4:17.46 
    28.04    31.46    31.55    32.85    33.44    33.83    33.84    32.45 
5. Callum Rushan (02) Leek   4:19.24  + 0.76 611  
 50m    29.81 100m  1:02.00 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:08.45 250m  2:41.57 300m  3:14.38 350m  3:47.21 400m  4:19.24 
    29.81    32.19    33.26    33.19    33.12    32.81    32.83    32.03 
6. Ciaran Thomas (02) Newcastle   4:19.29  + 0.74 611  
 50m    29.27 100m  1:01.32 150m  1:34.27 200m  2:07.53 250m  2:40.74 300m  3:14.55 350m  3:47.79 400m  4:19.29 
    29.27    32.05    32.95    33.26    33.21    33.81    33.24    31.50 
7. Joseph Russell (02) Co Cant'bury   4:20.86  + 0.76 600  
 50m    29.06 100m  1:01.09 150m  1:34.20 200m  2:07.34 250m  2:40.71 300m  3:14.77 350m  3:48.14 400m  4:20.86 
    29.06    32.03    33.11    33.14    33.37    34.06    33.37    32.72 
8. Jacob Davies (02) Chase   4:21.26  + 0.82 597  
 50m    28.93 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:33.60 200m  2:06.99 250m  2:41.14 300m  3:14.82 350m  3:48.66 400m  4:21.26 
    28.93    31.44    33.23    33.39    34.15    33.68    33.84    32.60 
9. Keir Buchanan (02) SLanarkshire   4:21.82  + 0.80 593  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:01.86 150m  1:35.62 200m  2:09.48 250m  2:42.40 300m  3:15.84 350m  3:49.22 400m  4:21.82 
    28.94    32.92    33.76    33.86    32.92    33.44    33.38    32.60 
10. Pietro Forconi (03) Winchester   4:22.08  + 0.70 592  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:02.56 150m  1:35.65 200m  2:09.48 250m  2:42.74 300m  3:16.49 350m  3:49.72 400m  4:22.08 
    29.85    32.71    33.09    33.83    33.26    33.75    33.23    32.36 
11. Alexander Hindle (02) Co Birm'ham   4:22.31   590  
 50m    29.83 100m  1:02.24 150m  1:34.68 200m  2:07.85 250m  2:40.91 300m  3:14.83 350m  3:48.65 400m  4:22.31 
    29.83    32.41    32.44    33.17    33.06    33.92    33.82    33.66 
12. Dante Des Rosier (02) Ellesmere Co   4:22.38  + 0.73 590  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:02.16 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:08.46 250m  2:42.17 300m  3:15.99 350m  3:50.00 400m  4:22.38 
    29.82    32.34    33.10    33.20    33.71    33.82    34.01    32.38 
13. James Cooper (02) Basildon Ph   4:22.55  + 0.84 588  
 50m    28.28 100m  1:00.02 150m  1:32.48 200m  2:06.05 250m  2:40.40 300m  3:15.39 350m  3:49.52 400m  4:22.55 
    28.28    31.74    32.46    33.57    34.35    34.99    34.13    33.03 
14. Reese Housden (02) Hatfield   4:22.95  + 0.75 586  
 50m    29.15 100m  1:02.49 150m  1:35.23 200m  2:09.52 250m  2:42.42 300m  3:16.52 350m  3:50.33 400m  4:22.95 
    29.15    33.34    32.74    34.29    32.90    34.10    33.81    32.62 
15. Joel Sinclair (02) Carlisle Aq   4:23.13  + 0.90 585  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:02.66 150m  1:36.55 200m  2:10.14 250m  2:43.99 300m  3:17.90 350m  3:51.52 400m  4:23.13 
    29.77    32.89    33.89    33.59    33.85    33.91    33.62    31.61 
16. Dara Clarke (02) Co Lincoln P   4:23.93  + 0.71 579  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.94 150m  1:34.26 200m  2:07.96 250m  2:41.88 300m  3:16.33 350m  3:50.71 400m  4:23.93 
    28.85    32.09    33.32    33.70    33.92    34.45    34.38    33.22 
17. Timothy Leberl (02) Beckenham   4:24.38  + 0.80 576  
 50m    29.20 100m  1:01.50 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:08.47 250m  2:42.45 300m  3:16.83 350m  3:51.03 400m  4:24.38 
    29.20    32.30    33.32    33.65    33.98    34.38    34.20    33.35 
18. Luke Pullen (02) Havant & Wat   4:25.65  + 0.71 568  
 50m    28.17 100m  1:00.97 150m  1:34.94 200m  2:09.41 250m  2:43.48 300m  3:18.38 350m  3:53.02 400m  4:25.65 
    28.17    32.80    33.97    34.47    34.07    34.90    34.64    32.63 
19. Daniel Butler (02) Chester Le S   4:25.93  + 0.77 566  
 50m    29.67 100m  1:02.17 150m  1:36.06 200m  2:10.02 250m  2:44.34 300m  3:18.59 350m  3:53.12 400m  4:25.93 
    29.67    32.50    33.89    33.96    34.32    34.25    34.53    32.81 
20. Myles Robinson-Young (02) Co Peterboro   4:26.02  + 0.78 566  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:02.38 150m  1:36.17 200m  2:10.94 250m  2:44.86 300m  3:19.08 350m  3:53.25 400m  4:26.02 
    28.80    33.58    33.79    34.77    33.92    34.22    34.17    32.77 
21. Hayden Ah Wan (02) Plymouth Lea   4:26.76  + 0.76 561  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:01.69 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:09.00 250m  2:43.26 300m  3:17.99 350m  3:53.06 400m  4:26.76 
    29.09    32.60    33.13    34.18    34.26    34.73    35.07    33.70 
22. Pierce Greening (03) Cockermouth   4:27.23  + 0.76 558  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:02.38 150m  1:36.06 200m  2:09.98 250m  2:44.20 300m  3:18.88 350m  3:53.54 400m  4:27.23 
    29.77    32.61    33.68    33.92    34.22    34.68    34.66    33.69 
23. Adam Akram (02) Bo Kirklees   4:31.07   535  
 50m    28.97 100m  1:01.29 150m  1:35.29 200m  2:09.93 250m  2:44.87 300m  3:20.49 350m  3:56.28 400m  4:31.07 
    28.97    32.32    34.00    34.64    34.94    35.62    35.79    34.79 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Osborne (01) Co Birm'ham   4:05.29  + 0.74 722  
 50m    28.73 100m    59.53 150m  1:30.58 200m  2:02.24 250m  2:33.14 300m  3:04.50 350m  3:35.33 400m  4:05.29 
    28.73    30.80    31.05    31.66    30.90    31.36    30.83    29.96 
2. Joel Thompson (01) Shiverers   4:06.33  + 0.64 713  
 50m    26.90 100m    56.43 150m  1:27.55 200m  1:58.85 250m  2:30.73 300m  3:02.79 350m  3:34.78 400m  4:06.33 
    26.90    29.53    31.12    31.30    31.88    32.06    31.99    31.55 
3. Adam Wilson (01) Newcastle   4:08.18  + 0.57 697  
 50m    27.86 100m    58.62 150m  1:30.09 200m  2:01.74 250m  2:33.39 300m  3:05.10 350m  3:37.35 400m  4:08.18 
    27.86    30.76    31.47    31.65    31.65    31.71    32.25    30.83 
4. Archie Goodburn (01) Warrender Ba   4:08.34  + 0.95 695  
 50m    28.87 100m    59.90 150m  1:31.94 200m  2:02.78 250m  2:33.93 300m  3:05.30 350m  3:37.02 400m  4:08.34 
    28.87    31.03    32.04    30.84    31.15    31.37    31.72    31.32 
5. Archie Plowman (01) Northampton   4:11.73  + 0.72 668  
 50m    27.76 100m    59.03 150m  1:31.71 200m  2:04.20 250m  2:37.04 300m  3:09.50 350m  3:41.76 400m  4:11.73 
    27.76    31.27    32.68    32.49    32.84    32.46    32.26    29.97 
6. George Barber (01) Grimsby AST   4:12.48  + 0.68 662  
 50m    28.47 100m  1:00.11 150m  1:31.68 200m  2:04.06 250m  2:35.90 300m  3:08.38 350m  3:41.02 400m  4:12.48 
    28.47    31.64    31.57    32.38    31.84    32.48    32.64    31.46 
7. Scott Provan (01) Co Salford   4:13.04  + 0.85 657  
 50m    28.81 100m  1:00.21 150m  1:32.09 200m  2:04.29 250m  2:35.61 300m  3:08.13 350m  3:40.87 400m  4:13.04 
    28.81    31.40    31.88    32.20    31.32    32.52    32.74    32.17 
8. Hector Pardoe (01) Ellesmere Co   4:14.01  + 0.76 650  
 50m    28.72 100m  1:00.55 150m  1:32.92 200m  2:05.62 250m  2:37.92 300m  3:10.32 350m  3:42.89 400m  4:14.01 
    28.72    31.83    32.37    32.70    32.30    32.40    32.57    31.12 
9. Alfie Kelly (01) Newcastle   4:14.79  + 0.64 644  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:00.61 150m  1:32.60 200m  2:05.55 250m  2:37.78 300m  3:10.62 350m  3:42.82 400m  4:14.79 
    28.69    31.92    31.99    32.95    32.23    32.84    32.20    31.97 
10. Oscar Brain (01) Plymouth Lea   4:15.00  + 0.70 642  
 50m    27.95 100m    59.31 150m  1:31.18 200m  2:04.07 250m  2:36.29 300m  3:09.84 350m  3:42.70 400m  4:15.00 
    27.95    31.36    31.87    32.89    32.22    33.55    32.86    32.30 
11. Adam Davies (01) Plymouth Lea   4:15.78  + 0.75 636  
 50m    28.51 100m  1:00.13 150m  1:32.15 200m  2:04.91 250m  2:37.66 300m  3:10.75 350m  3:43.68 400m  4:15.78 
    28.51    31.62    32.02    32.76    32.75    33.09    32.93    32.10 
12. Daniel Jenkins (01) Co Oxford   4:16.15  + 0.99 634  
 50m    28.55 100m  1:00.06 150m  1:31.89 200m  2:04.45 250m  2:37.46 300m  3:11.07 350m  3:43.80 400m  4:16.15 
    28.55    31.51    31.83    32.56    33.01    33.61    32.73    32.35 
13. Marcus Dey (01) Co Salford   4:16.21  + 0.53 633  
 50m    28.83 100m  1:01.14 150m  1:33.75 200m  2:06.66 250m  2:38.65 300m  3:11.39 350m  3:43.69 400m  4:16.21 
    28.83    32.31    32.61    32.91    31.99    32.74    32.30    32.52 
14. Adam Metcalf (01) Ellesmere Co   4:16.78  + 0.66 629  
 50m    29.03 100m  1:01.13 150m  1:34.10 200m  2:06.68 250m  2:39.82 300m  3:13.09 350m  3:46.27 400m  4:16.78 
    29.03    32.10    32.97    32.58    33.14    33.27    33.18    30.51 
15. Billy Pettit (01) Northampton   4:17.06  + 0.84 627  
 50m    28.68 100m  1:00.77 150m  1:34.26 200m  2:07.51 250m  2:40.41 300m  3:13.20 350m  3:46.12 400m  4:17.06 
    28.68    32.09    33.49    33.25    32.90    32.79    32.92    30.94 
16. Daniel Marotta (01) Swansea Aq   4:17.62  + 0.71 623  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:01.59 150m  1:34.44 200m  2:06.79 250m  2:39.68 300m  3:12.59 350m  3:45.40 400m  4:17.62 
    29.77    31.82    32.85    32.35    32.89    32.91    32.81    32.22 
17. Jack Buswell (01) Northampton   4:19.48  + 0.73 610  
 50m    28.55 100m    59.90 150m  1:33.03 200m  2:06.32 250m  2:39.75 300m  3:13.12 350m  3:46.79 400m  4:19.48 
    28.55    31.35    33.13    33.29    33.43    33.37    33.67    32.69 
18. Llewelyn Davies (01) Swansea Aq   4:21.04  + 0.71 599  
 50m    28.08 100m    59.39 150m  1:32.61 200m  2:05.69 250m  2:39.79 300m  3:13.90 350m  3:48.05 400m  4:21.04 
    28.08    31.31    33.22    33.08    34.10    34.11    34.15    32.99 
19. Jamie McCaffray (01) Modernian   4:23.17  + 0.74 584  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:01.65 150m  1:34.89 200m  2:08.62 250m  2:42.81 300m  3:17.12 350m  3:50.57 400m  4:23.17 
    29.62    32.03    33.24    33.73    34.19    34.31    33.45    32.60 
20. Liam Birrell (01) Co Leeds   4:23.31  + 0.64 583  
 50m    28.54 100m  1:01.37 150m  1:34.35 200m  2:09.31 250m  2:42.87 300m  3:18.75 350m  3:52.93 400m  4:23.31 
    28.54    32.83    32.98    34.96    33.56    35.88    34.18    30.38 
21. Joshua Loney (01) Swansea Aq   4:24.77  + 0.69 574  
 50m    29.84 100m  1:02.65 150m  1:36.20 200m  2:09.64 250m  2:43.17 300m  3:16.83 350m  3:51.31 400m  4:24.77 
    29.84    32.81    33.55    33.44    33.53    33.66    34.48    33.46 
22. Oliver Inness (01) Bicester   4:25.94  + 0.75 566  
 50m    28.48 100m  1:00.32 150m  1:33.83 200m  2:08.02 250m  2:42.63 300m  3:17.56 350m  3:52.17 400m  4:25.94 
    28.48    31.84    33.51    34.19    34.61    34.93    34.61    33.77 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   3:59.81  + 0.61 772  
 50m    27.37 100m    57.46 150m  1:27.77 200m  1:58.56 250m  2:28.64 300m  2:59.39 350m  3:29.94 400m  3:59.81 
    27.37    30.09    30.31    30.79    30.08    30.75    30.55    29.87 
2. Luke Turley (00) Hatfield   4:00.03  + 0.69 770  
 50m    28.25 100m    58.95 150m  1:29.98 200m  2:00.28 250m  2:30.26 300m  3:00.90 350m  3:30.91 400m  4:00.03 
    28.25    30.70    31.03    30.30    29.98    30.64    30.01    29.12 
3. Jakob Goodman (00) Millfield   4:02.90  + 0.63 743  
 50m    27.08 100m    56.88 150m  1:27.20 200m  1:58.29 250m  2:29.91 300m  3:01.55 350m  3:32.60 400m  4:02.90 
    27.08    29.80    30.32    31.09    31.62    31.64    31.05    30.30 
4. Max Murphy (00) Co Milton K   4:03.03  + 0.78 742  
 50m    28.13 100m    58.06 150m  1:28.87 200m  1:59.85 250m  2:30.94 300m  3:01.89 350m  3:32.87 400m  4:03.03 
    28.13    29.93    30.81    30.98    31.09    30.95    30.98    30.16 
5. Harry Constantine (00) Hatfield   4:08.11  + 0.85 697  
 50m    27.96 100m    58.92 150m  1:31.23 200m  2:03.61 250m  2:35.41 300m  3:07.55 350m  3:39.19 400m  4:08.11 
    27.96    30.96    32.31    32.38    31.80    32.14    31.64    28.92 
6. Ryan Retson (00) F.I.R.S.T.   4:08.54  + 0.97 694  
 50m    28.93 100m    59.95 150m  1:32.21 200m  2:03.99 250m  2:35.18 300m  3:06.65 350m  3:37.81 400m  4:08.54 
    28.93    31.02    32.26    31.78    31.19    31.47    31.16    30.73 
7. Matthew George (00) Co Salford   4:09.53  + 0.77 685  
 50m    27.70 100m    57.61 150m  1:28.76 200m  2:00.07 250m  2:32.17 300m  3:04.74 350m  3:37.57 400m  4:09.53 
    27.70    29.91    31.15    31.31    32.10    32.57    32.83    31.96 
8. James Watson (00) Swindon Dolp   4:09.58  + 0.81 685  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:00.01 150m  1:31.12 200m  2:02.88 250m  2:34.59 300m  3:06.53 350m  3:38.52 400m  4:09.58 
    28.63    31.38    31.11    31.76    31.71    31.94    31.99    31.06 
9. Henry Offin (00) Guildford Ct   4:09.97  + 0.70 682  
 50m    28.17 100m    59.86 150m  1:31.72 200m  2:03.74 250m  2:35.60 300m  3:08.20 350m  3:38.65 400m  4:09.97 
    28.17    31.69    31.86    32.02    31.86    32.60    30.45    31.32 
10. Henry Dixon (00) Aquae Sulis   4:10.43  + 0.71 678  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:00.01 150m  1:32.12 200m  2:03.50 250m  2:35.18 300m  3:07.21 350m  3:39.25 400m  4:10.43 
    28.94    31.07    32.11    31.38    31.68    32.03    32.04    31.18 
11. William Foster (00) Co Derby   4:11.48  + 0.68 670  
 50m    28.39 100m    59.72 150m  1:32.28 200m  2:04.28 250m  2:36.22 300m  3:08.76 350m  3:40.88 400m  4:11.48 
    28.39    31.33    32.56    32.00    31.94    32.54    32.12    30.60 
12. William Martin (00) Maxwell   4:11.93  + 0.70 666  
 50m    28.54 100m  1:00.13 150m  1:32.36 200m  2:04.92 250m  2:36.97 300m  3:09.30 350m  3:41.03 400m  4:11.93 
    28.54    31.59    32.23    32.56    32.05    32.33    31.73    30.90 
13. Jamie Scholes (00) Co Peterboro   4:12.05  + 0.77 665  
 50m    27.97 100m    59.35 150m  1:31.07 200m  2:03.21 250m  2:35.11 300m  3:07.84 350m  3:40.30 400m  4:12.05 
    27.97    31.38    31.72    32.14    31.90    32.73    32.46    31.75 
14. Harley Beentjes (00) Wigan BEST   4:13.13  + 0.78 657  
 50m    27.88 100m    59.00 150m  1:31.26 200m  2:03.70 250m  2:36.44 300m  3:08.99 350m  3:42.10 400m  4:13.13 
    27.88    31.12    32.26    32.44    32.74    32.55    33.11    31.03 
15. Jacob Butterfield (00) Co Leeds   4:14.72  + 0.75 644  
 50m    28.64 100m  1:00.14 150m  1:32.28 200m  2:04.63 250m  2:36.92 300m  3:09.87 350m  3:42.93 400m  4:14.72 
    28.64    31.50    32.14    32.35    32.29    32.95    33.06    31.79 
16. Henry Willis (00) Newcastle   4:15.05  + 0.95 642  
 50m    28.59 100m    59.17 150m  1:31.41 200m  2:03.54 250m  2:36.78 300m  3:09.76 350m  3:43.13 400m  4:15.05 
    28.59    30.58    32.24    32.13    33.24    32.98    33.37    31.92 
17. Thomas Jeffers (00) Perth City   4:17.13  + 0.76 626  
 50m    28.61 100m  1:00.07 150m  1:32.60 200m  2:05.32 250m  2:38.70 300m  3:11.99 350m  3:45.46 400m  4:17.13 
    28.61    31.46    32.53    32.72    33.38    33.29    33.47    31.67 
18. Duncan McKinney (00) Co Glasgow   4:17.47  + 0.70 624  
 50m    28.90 100m  1:00.24 150m  1:32.83 200m  2:05.45 250m  2:38.88 300m  3:12.07 350m  3:45.09 400m  4:17.47 
    28.90    31.34    32.59    32.62    33.43    33.19    33.02    32.38 
19. Joseph Page (00) Havant & Wat   4:18.71  + 0.69 615  
 50m    28.35 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:32.36 200m  2:04.91 250m  2:37.73 300m  3:11.49 350m  3:45.52 400m  4:18.71 
    28.35    32.02    31.99    32.55    32.82    33.76    34.03    33.19 
20. Samuel Dyer (00) Northampton   4:19.65  + 0.70 608  
 50m    28.56 100m  1:00.26 150m  1:32.92 200m  2:05.97 250m  2:39.54 300m  3:13.33 350m  3:46.90 400m  4:19.65 
    28.56    31.70    32.66    33.05    33.57    33.79    33.57    32.75 
21. Jared Armstrong (00) SwimTrafford   4:21.50  + 0.69 596  
 50m    28.29 100m    59.51 150m  1:32.18 200m  2:05.70 250m  2:39.69 300m  3:14.15 350m  3:48.24 400m  4:21.50 
    28.29    31.22    32.67    33.52    33.99    34.46    34.09    33.26 
22. Elliot Pickford (00) Wirral Metro   4:22.78  + 0.84 587  
 50m    28.43 100m  1:00.40 150m  1:33.81 200m  2:06.95 250m  2:40.74 300m  3:14.57 350m  3:49.41 400m  4:22.78 
    28.43    31.97    33.41    33.14    33.79    33.83    34.84    33.37 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Tom Derbyshire (98) Royal Wolv   3:56.38  + 0.73 806  
 50m    27.43 100m    56.78 150m  1:26.48 200m  1:56.54 250m  2:26.40 300m  2:56.67 350m  3:26.90 400m  3:56.38 
    27.43    29.35    29.70    30.06    29.86    30.27    30.23    29.48 
2. Jamie O'Connor (99) Thanet Swim   3:56.41  + 0.73 806  
 50m    27.73 100m    56.92 150m  1:27.42 200m  1:57.22 250m  2:27.46 300m  2:57.39 350m  3:27.36 400m  3:56.41 
    27.73    29.19    30.50    29.80    30.24    29.93    29.97    29.05 
3. Samuel Budd (98) Co Sheffield   3:57.35  + 0.62 797  
 50m    26.73 100m    56.63 150m  1:26.74 200m  1:57.16 250m  2:26.78 300m  2:57.13 350m  3:27.42 400m  3:57.35 
    26.73    29.90    30.11    30.42    29.62    30.35    30.29    29.93 
4. Brodie Williams (99) Millfield   3:58.25  + 0.67 788  
 50m    27.30 100m    56.81 150m  1:26.67 200m  1:57.21 250m  2:27.39 300m  2:57.75 350m  3:28.52 400m  3:58.25 
    27.30    29.51    29.86    30.54    30.18    30.36    30.77    29.73 
5. George Taplin (99) Maidenhead   4:00.11  + 0.66 769  
 50m    27.24 100m    57.12 150m  1:27.55 200m  1:58.51 250m  2:29.29 300m  3:00.54 350m  3:31.00 400m  4:00.11 
    27.24    29.88    30.43    30.96    30.78    31.25    30.46    29.11 
6. Thomas Kingham (98) Millfield   4:00.14  + 0.70 769  
 50m    27.39 100m    57.70 150m  1:28.72 200m  1:59.83 250m  2:30.67 300m  3:01.11 350m  3:31.02 400m  4:00.14 
    27.39    30.31    31.02    31.11    30.84    30.44    29.91    29.12 
7. Harrison Coulter (99) Stockport Mo   4:00.36  + 0.97 767  
 50m    27.34 100m    57.85 150m  1:28.33 200m  1:58.66 250m  2:29.40 300m  2:59.97 350m  3:31.29 400m  4:00.36 
    27.34    30.51    30.48    30.33    30.74    30.57    31.32    29.07 
8. Nathan Wells (98) West Norfolk   4:01.04  + 0.79 761  
 50m    27.50 100m    57.41 150m  1:27.90 200m  1:58.64 250m  2:29.42 300m  3:00.57 350m  3:31.20 400m  4:01.04 
    27.50    29.91    30.49    30.74    30.78    31.15    30.63    29.84 
9. Thomas Thornley (99) Bicester   4:02.38  + 0.98 748  
 50m    27.37 100m    57.33 150m  1:28.15 200m  1:58.80 250m  2:30.04 300m  3:01.35 350m  3:32.44 400m  4:02.38 
    27.37    29.96    30.82    30.65    31.24    31.31    31.09    29.94 
10. Thomas Atkinson (98) Co Sheffield   4:02.70  + 0.98 745  
 50m    27.66 100m    58.23 150m  1:29.21 200m  2:00.24 250m  2:30.72 300m  3:00.88 350m  3:32.23 400m  4:02.70 
    27.66    30.57    30.98    31.03    30.48    30.16    31.35    30.47 
11. Angus Barr (98) SLanarkshire   4:03.05  + 0.66 742  
 50m    28.33 100m    58.82 150m  1:29.91 200m  2:00.67 250m  2:31.30 300m  3:02.57 350m  3:33.51 400m  4:03.05 
    28.33    30.49    31.09    30.76    30.63    31.27    30.94    29.54 
12. Charlie Humphries (99) Co Sheffield   4:03.89  + 0.70 734  
 50m    27.92 100m    58.43 150m  1:29.41 200m  2:01.43 250m  2:31.61 300m  3:02.48 350m  3:33.55 400m  4:03.89 
    27.92    30.51    30.98    32.02    30.18    30.87    31.07    30.34 
13. Luke Robins (99) Millfield   4:03.96  + 0.64 734  
 50m    28.03 100m    58.82 150m  1:29.69 200m  2:01.04 250m  2:31.53 300m  3:02.31 350m  3:33.64 400m  4:03.96 
    28.03    30.79    30.87    31.35    30.49    30.78    31.33    30.32 
14. Kieran Bird (99) Bicester   4:04.09  + 0.97 732  
 50m    27.56 100m    57.32 150m  1:27.51 200m  1:58.17 250m  2:29.57 300m  3:01.44 350m  3:33.36 400m  4:04.09 
    27.56    29.76    30.19    30.66    31.40    31.87    31.92    30.73 
15. Harry Lewis-Mitchell (98) Stockport Mo   4:05.46  + 0.57 720  
 50m    28.49 100m    59.89 150m  1:31.11 200m  2:02.91 250m  2:33.99 300m  3:05.09 350m  3:35.95 400m  4:05.46 
    28.49    31.40    31.22    31.80    31.08    31.10    30.86    29.51 
16. James Gillie (98) Millfield   4:07.50  + 0.73 703  
 50m    27.96 100m    58.71 150m  1:29.60 200m  2:00.83 250m  2:31.60 300m  3:02.98 350m  3:35.58 400m  4:07.50 
    27.96    30.75    30.89    31.23    30.77    31.38    32.60    31.92 
17. Tony-Joe Trett Oliver (99) Mt Kelly   4:07.83  + 0.71 700  
 50m    28.26 100m    59.33 150m  1:31.10 200m  2:02.52 250m  2:33.48 300m  3:04.50 350m  3:36.17 400m  4:07.83 
    28.26    31.07    31.77    31.42    30.96    31.02    31.67    31.66 
18. Richard Laird (99) SLanarkshire   4:08.12  + 0.70 697  
 50m    28.21 100m    59.19 150m  1:30.34 200m  2:02.20 250m  2:32.99 300m  3:04.48 350m  3:37.16 400m  4:08.12 
    28.21    30.98    31.15    31.86    30.79    31.49    32.68    30.96 
19. Cameron Croot (99) Swansea Aq   4:08.62  + 0.68 693  
 50m    28.29 100m    59.32 150m  1:30.37 200m  2:02.07 250m  2:33.15 300m  3:05.12 350m  3:37.01 400m  4:08.62 
    28.29    31.03    31.05    31.70    31.08    31.97    31.89    31.61 
20. William Ryley (98) Co Newport   4:09.03  + 0.75 690  
 50m    28.21 100m    59.14 150m  1:30.54 200m  2:02.53 250m  2:34.04 300m  3:05.96 350m  3:38.24 400m  4:09.03 
    28.21    30.93    31.40    31.99    31.51    31.92    32.28    30.79 
21. Thomas Flower (99) RichmondDale   4:12.79  + 0.76 659  
 50m    28.48 100m    59.91 150m  1:31.36 200m  2:03.71 250m  2:36.56 300m  3:09.96 350m  3:42.08 400m  4:12.79 
    28.48    31.43    31.45    32.35    32.85    33.40    32.12    30.71 
22. Daniel Davies (98) Swansea Aq   4:13.57  + 0.63 653  
 50m    27.95 100m    58.65 150m  1:30.10 200m  2:02.47 250m  2:34.82 300m  3:07.79 350m  3:41.16 400m  4:13.57 
    27.95    30.70    31.45    32.37    32.35    32.97    33.37    32.41 
23. Daniel Hall (98) Co Leeds   4:13.93  + 0.68 650  
 50m    28.11 100m    58.98 150m  1:31.14 200m  2:03.17 250m  2:34.70 300m  3:07.43 350m  3:40.95 400m  4:13.93 
    28.11    30.87    32.16    32.03    31.53    32.73    33.52    32.98 
24. Nathan Wells (99) Ellesmere Co   4:15.83  + 0.71 636  
 50m    27.75 100m    58.55 150m  1:30.18 200m  2:02.37 250m  2:35.09 300m  3:08.59 350m  3:42.29 400m  4:15.83 
    27.75    30.80    31.63    32.19    32.72    33.50    33.70    33.54 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jay Lelliott (95) Bath Univ   3:54.45  + 0.80 827  
 50m    26.94 100m    56.19 150m  1:25.79 200m  1:55.55 250m  2:25.36 300m  2:55.27 350m  3:25.07 400m  3:54.45 
    26.94    29.25    29.60    29.76    29.81    29.91    29.80    29.38 
2. Nicholas Grainger (94) Co Sheffield   3:55.92  + 0.82 811  
 50m    26.09 100m    55.13 150m  1:25.21 200m  1:55.90 250m  2:26.40 300m  2:57.28 350m  3:26.99 400m  3:55.92 
    26.09    29.04    30.08    30.69    30.50    30.88    29.71    28.93 
3. Kyle Chisholm (97) Bo Kirklees   3:56.20  + 0.61 808  
 50m    26.60 100m    55.45 150m  1:25.12 200m  1:55.60 250m  2:26.00 300m  2:56.58 350m  3:26.96 400m  3:56.20 
    26.60    28.85    29.67    30.48    30.40    30.58    30.38    29.24 
4. Caleb Hughes (95) Loughboro Un   3:58.05  + 0.73 790  
 50m    28.02 100m    58.06 150m  1:28.11 200m  1:58.85 250m  2:28.47 300m  2:58.76 350m  3:28.58 400m  3:58.05 
    28.02    30.04    30.05    30.74    29.62    30.29    29.82    29.47 
5. Thomas Howley (96) Newcastle   3:59.38  + 0.72 776  
 50m    27.10 100m    56.74 150m  1:27.42 200m  1:58.17 250m  2:28.78 300m  2:59.92 350m  3:30.32 400m  3:59.38 
    27.10    29.64    30.68    30.75    30.61    31.14    30.40    29.06 
6. Cameron Brown (96) Swansea Aq   3:59.73  + 0.70 773  
 50m    26.89 100m    56.51 150m  1:27.09 200m  1:57.59 250m  2:28.03 300m  2:58.91 350m  3:29.76 400m  3:59.73 
    26.89    29.62    30.58    30.50    30.44    30.88    30.85    29.97 
7. Thomas Flaherty (97) Co Milton K   4:00.66  + 0.66 764  
 50m    27.28 100m    58.18 150m  1:28.52 200m  1:59.35 250m  2:29.78 300m  3:00.85 350m  3:31.10 400m  4:00.66 
    27.28    30.90    30.34    30.83    30.43    31.07    30.25    29.56 
8. Regan Lloyd (97) teamipswich   4:03.86  + 0.77 734  
 50m    27.84 100m    58.28 150m  1:29.12 200m  2:00.51 250m  2:31.27 300m  3:02.51 350m  3:33.30 400m  4:03.86 
    27.84    30.44    30.84    31.39    30.76    31.24    30.79    30.56 
9. Ross Hill (97) Loughboro Un   4:04.79  + 0.79 726  
 50m    27.60 100m    58.44 150m  1:28.86 200m  2:00.03 250m  2:30.44 300m  3:01.80 350m  3:33.30 400m  4:04.79 
    27.60    30.84    30.42    31.17    30.41    31.36    31.50    31.49 
10. Chris Lowther (95) Co Glasgow   4:04.91  + 0.77 725  
 50m    27.94 100m    58.14 150m  1:29.13 200m  2:00.72 250m  2:31.49 300m  3:02.90 350m  3:34.07 400m  4:04.91 
    27.94    30.20    30.99    31.59    30.77    31.41    31.17    30.84 
11. Ben Evans (97) Thanet Swim   4:06.35  + 0.69 712  
 50m    28.06 100m    58.08 150m  1:29.27 200m  2:00.47 250m  2:32.10 300m  3:03.99 350m  3:35.77 400m  4:06.35 
    28.06    30.02    31.19    31.20    31.63    31.89    31.78    30.58 
12. Fraser Minnican (95) Loughboro Un   4:07.33  + 0.73 704  
 50m    27.64 100m    57.94 150m  1:28.95 200m  2:00.09 250m  2:32.07 300m  3:04.13 350m  3:36.47 400m  4:07.33 
    27.64    30.30    31.01    31.14    31.98    32.06    32.34    30.86 
13. Joshua Duggan (96) Loughboro Un   4:14.44  + 0.68 647  
 50m    27.42 100m    57.50 150m  1:28.55 200m  2:00.94 250m  2:33.73 300m  3:07.23 350m  3:41.23 400m  4:14.44 
    27.42    30.08    31.05    32.39    32.79    33.50    34.00    33.21 
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EVENT 102 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Louise Fiddes (01) Hatfield 14  2:20.80  + 0.98 690     32.37  1:08.07  1:45.45 
2. Danielle Hartin (02) Basildon Ph 14  2:24.78  + 0.85 635     33.67  1:10.94  1:50.27 
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EVENT 103 Mens MC 200m Freestyle   Modified           
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Hamer (98) Co Manch Aq 14  2:00.95  + 0.74 888     27.67    57.56  1:28.93 
2. Matthew Gibson (98) Derwentside 14  2:07.13  + 0.68 765     29.08  1:01.25  1:34.14 
3. Jordan Catchpole (99) UEA Norwich 14  2:09.77  + 0.98 719     28.27  1:01.39  1:37.25 
4. Louis Hines (97) Watford SC 14  2:10.50  + 0.72 707     28.85  1:01.63  1:36.79 
5. Joseph Seage (99) Rotherham Mo 14  2:11.03  + 0.82 699     29.48  1:02.40  1:36.39 
6. Andrew Mullen (96) Ren 96 5  2:48.54  + 0.87 657     39.82  1:22.43  2:05.97 
7. Liam Spence (00) KingstonHull 14  2:13.81  + 0.83 656     29.31  1:03.30  1:39.48 
  Jack Thomas (95) Swansea Aq 14 DNC        
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EVENT 104 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          
13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tia Ward (03) Co Leeds   2:06.43  + 0.80 713     30.10  1:02.15  1:34.43 
2. Rachel Anderson (02) Millfield   2:07.55  + 0.77 694     30.13  1:02.81  1:35.08 
3. Rosie Morgan (03) Co Aberdeen   2:07.91  + 0.80 689     30.31  1:02.52  1:35.20 
4. Anna Smail (02) Ellesmere Co   2:08.21  + 0.93 684     29.23  1:01.54  1:34.89 
5. Niamh Hofland (02) Royal Wolv   2:08.34  + 0.70 682     30.32  1:02.94  1:36.21 
6. Alice Thickett (02) Co Sheffield   2:08.76  + 0.72 675     29.50  1:01.85  1:35.93 
7. Iona Macleod (03) Dun City Aqu   2:08.90  + 0.68 673     30.24  1:03.00  1:36.30 
8. Lucy Armitage (02) Plymouth Lea   2:09.18  + 0.98 668     29.80  1:02.53  1:36.38 
9. Sophie Negrine (03) Co Birm'ham   2:09.48  + 0.68 664     30.27  1:03.30  1:36.66 
10. Kaylee Dekker (02) Mt Kelly   2:09.54  + 0.70 663     30.07  1:02.73  1:35.98 
11. Holly White (02) Co Liverpool   2:09.84  + 0.71 658     29.91  1:03.00  1:36.89 
12. Tiegan Child (02) Beckenham   2:10.13  + 0.65 654     29.67  1:02.29  1:36.00 
13. Alexandra Bartley (02) Co Birm'ham   2:10.49  + 0.79 649     30.21  1:02.92  1:36.55 
14. Megan Allison (02) Co Newport   2:10.59  + 0.64 647     30.17  1:02.50  1:36.74 
15. Jessica Teale (03) Co Leeds   2:10.90  + 0.63 642     30.10  1:03.21  1:37.06 
16. Elle Brown (02) Chester Le S   2:11.02  + 0.93 641     30.42  1:03.20  1:37.43 
17. Charlotte Stevenson (02) Bracknell   2:11.35  + 0.76 636     30.16  1:03.69  1:37.74 
18. Georgina Dennis (02) Mt Kelly   2:11.56  + 0.68 633     30.13  1:02.80  1:37.19 
19. Michaella Glenister (02) Co Leicester   2:11.66  + 0.70 631     30.16  1:03.59  1:37.86 
20. Charlotte Wynne-Jones (03) Bicester   2:11.76  + 0.70 630     30.07  1:02.83  1:37.35 
21. Elena Morgan (02) Nofio Clwyd   2:12.92  + 0.75 614     29.97  1:03.01  1:37.98 
22. Alice Barton (03) Aquae Sulis   2:13.53  + 0.57 605     31.51  1:05.62  1:40.48 
23. Tia Wilson (02) Modernian   2:14.24  + 0.79 596     30.83  1:04.04  1:39.25 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Freya Anderson (01) Ellesmere Co   2:03.35  + 0.66 768     28.74  1:00.14  1:32.02 
2. Annalea Davison (01) Newcastle   2:05.29  + 0.78 733     29.40  1:01.30  1:34.14 
3. Ciara Schlosshan (01) Co Leeds   2:05.53  + 0.68 729     29.94  1:01.39  1:33.76 
4. Sophie Hobbah (01) Co Leeds   2:05.79  + 0.79 724     29.51  1:01.56  1:33.78 
5. Jemima Hall (01) Hillingdon   2:06.15  + 0.76 718     29.38  1:00.62  1:33.39 
6. Roisin Ramsay (01) Warrender Ba   2:06.19  + 0.60 717     29.82  1:02.59  1:35.12 
7. Leah Crisp (01) Co Leeds   2:06.28  + 0.72 716     29.24  1:01.18  1:34.12 
8. Maisie Macartney (01) Thanet Swim   2:06.35  + 0.93 714     29.36  1:01.51  1:34.96 
9. Emily Large (01) Newcastle   2:06.41  + 0.69 713     29.06  1:01.38  1:34.13 
10. Athena Clayson (01) Mt Kelly   2:06.71  + 0.77 708     28.84  1:01.56  1:34.62 
11. Sophie Smith (01) St Thomas   2:06.77  + 0.73 707     28.55  1:00.59  1:33.71 
12. Rebecca Sutton (01) Bridgend Cty   2:07.02  + 0.73 703     28.99  1:01.17  1:34.24 
13. Caitlin Mackay (01) Wycombe Dist   2:07.60  + 0.75 694     29.99  1:02.04  1:34.88 
14. Laura McNab (01) Aquae Sulis   2:07.68  + 0.61 692     29.76  1:02.94  1:35.68 
15. Anne Tavierne (01) Camden Swiss   2:07.78  + 0.75 691     29.36  1:01.97  1:34.97 
16. Ellinor Southward (01) Ellesmere Co   2:07.80  + 0.77 690     30.28  1:03.04  1:35.46 
17. Jessica Podger (01) Co Bristol   2:07.93  + 0.59 688     29.73  1:01.99  1:34.93 
18. Molly Francis (01) Mt Kelly   2:09.49  + 0.74 664     29.72  1:02.36  1:35.82 
19. Alaina Ward (01) Havant & Wat   2:09.71  + 0.74 660     30.03  1:02.72  1:36.29 
20. Martyna Ruszkowska (01) Swim Gwynedd   2:09.73  + 0.63 660     29.66  1:02.63  1:36.69 
21. Laura Brookes (01) Donc Dartes   2:09.96  + 0.78 657     29.50  1:01.90  1:35.76 
22. Brodie Judge (01) Ealing   2:12.20  + 0.98 624     29.14  1:02.29  1:37.18 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elizabeth Harris (00) Stockport Mo   2:05.17  + 0.57 735     28.85  1:00.08  1:32.54 
2. Eva Vicary (00) Co Coventry   2:06.04  + 0.60 720     29.77 -  1:34.72 
3. Rebecca Sherwin (00) teamipswich   2:06.23  + 0.98 716     29.36  1:01.09  1:33.83 
4. Amber Mason (00) Co Leeds   2:06.34  + 0.77 715     29.58  1:01.45  1:34.17 
5. Jane Brown (00) Newcastle   2:06.46  + 0.71 713     29.21  1:01.55  1:34.04 
6. Caitlin Fearon (00) Sevenoaks   2:06.63  + 0.70 710     29.91  1:01.70  1:34.07 
7. Hannah Sloan (00) Co Cardiff   2:06.65  + 0.71 709     29.12  1:00.61  1:33.34 
8. Sian Martin (00) Newcastle   2:06.81  + 0.72 707     28.93  1:01.06  1:34.09 
9. Phoebe Griffiths (00) Ellesmere Co   2:07.24  + 0.80 700     29.64  1:02.65  1:35.01 
10. Katy Smith (00) Warrender Ba   2:07.29  + 0.82 699     29.72  1:01.64  1:34.68 
11. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   2:07.66  + 0.60 693     29.27  1:01.50  1:34.36 
12. Julia Jaworska (00) Staines   2:07.97  + 0.81 688     29.40  1:01.32  1:34.90 
13. Alice Alcaras (00) Co Aberdeen   2:08.39  + 0.62 681     30.09  1:02.39  1:35.61 
14. Katie Taylor (00) Heart Of Mid   2:08.81  + 0.66 674     30.08  1:02.25  1:35.68 
15. Sarah Branch (00) Northampton   2:09.34  + 0.78 666     29.69  1:02.32  1:36.18 
16. Meghan Byrne (00) Barnet Copt   2:10.10  + 0.95 654     29.55  1:01.85  1:35.70 
17. Lily Snell (00) Sevenoaks   2:10.86  + 0.73 643     28.59  1:02.02  1:36.95 
18. Tori Sopp (00) Wirral Metro   2:12.28  + 0.75 623     29.48  1:02.12  1:36.55 
  Annaliese Beynon (00) Co Cardiff  DQ               
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EVENT 104 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hannah Featherstone (99) Sedgefield   2:02.31  + 0.68 788     28.35    59.44  1:31.05 
2. Kathryn Greenslade (98) Preston   2:02.45  + 0.83 785     28.81    59.79  1:31.41 
3. Holly Hibbott (99) Stockport Mo   2:02.53  + 0.83 783     29.14  1:00.16  1:31.43 
4. Georgina Boyle (98) Chelsea&West   2:02.54  + 0.77 783     29.12  1:00.49  1:31.26 
5. Mari Davies (98) Swim Gwynedd   2:02.65  + 0.75 781     29.04  1:00.13  1:31.38 
6. Katherine Stark (98) Warrender Ba   2:04.09  + 0.97 754     29.44  1:01.06  1:32.70 
7. Georgia Darwent (98) Newcastle   2:04.60  + 0.69 745     29.41  1:01.10  1:33.15 
8. Melanie Hall (99) Royal Wolv   2:04.75  + 0.97 742     29.26  1:00.91  1:33.19 
9. Evan King (99) Weston S M   2:05.12  + 0.74 736     29.57  1:01.12  1:33.13 
10. Loulou Vos (99) Hillingdon   2:05.15  + 0.79 735     29.21  1:01.26  1:33.06 
11. Katie Rennolds (98) Burnley BOBC   2:05.28  + 0.78 733     29.55  1:01.27  1:33.38 
12. Isobel Griffiths (99) Co Birm'ham   2:05.34  + 0.71 732     29.75  1:01.51  1:33.77 
13. Isobel Grant (98) Co Sheffield   2:05.37  + 0.68 731     28.88  1:00.03  1:32.79 
14. Sophie Millen (99) Wycombe Dist   2:05.83  + 0.81 723     29.31  1:01.50  1:33.84 
15. Courteney Price (98) Royal Wolv   2:06.32  + 0.76 715     29.29  1:01.42  1:34.01 
16. Bethany Newton (99) Street   2:06.56  + 0.75 711     29.47  1:01.33  1:33.97 
17. Emilia Stevenson (98) Bridgend Cty   2:06.67  + 0.85 709     29.70  1:01.48  1:34.05 
18. Sophie Lewis Ward (99) Beckenham   2:07.21  + 0.78 700     29.48  1:01.30  1:33.90 
19. Jasmine Holmes (99) Poole   2:07.35  + 0.71 698     29.32  1:01.32  1:34.09 
20. Lena Soulas (98) Barnet Copt   2:07.61  + 0.60 693     29.23  1:01.45  1:34.79 
21. Millicent Routledge (99) Bracknell   2:07.97  + 0.73 688     28.93  1:01.69  1:34.64 
22. Amy Grant (99) Co Derby   2:08.02  + 0.79 687     29.52  1:01.37  1:34.50 

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellena Jones (97) Swansea Aq   2:03.08  + 0.66 773     29.03  1:00.23  1:31.62 
2. Lucy Hope (97) Edinburgh Un   2:03.09  + 0.77 773     28.32    59.00  1:31.06 
3. Bethany Firth (96) Newcastle   2:03.33  + 0.77 768     29.36  1:01.00  1:32.42 
4. Maya Westlake (97) Co Sheffield   2:03.42  + 0.74 767     29.20  1:00.36  1:31.71 
5. Hannah Burvill (97) Woking   2:04.21  + 0.89 752     29.08  1:00.47  1:32.59 
6. Victoria Cunningham (94) Loughboro Un   2:04.31  + 0.79 750     29.29  1:01.02  1:33.35 
7. Rebecca Murray (97) F.I.R.S.T.   2:04.77  + 0.76 742     29.79  1:01.34  1:33.03 
8. Lucy Ellis (97) Co Sund'land   2:05.27  + 0.62 733     29.37  1:01.00  1:33.32 
9. Alice Dearing (97) Loughboro Un   2:05.60  + 0.75 727     29.77  1:01.14  1:33.32 
10. Hayley Monteith (94) Edinburgh Un   2:05.70  + 0.76 726     29.57  1:01.03  1:33.30 
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EVENT 105 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Rhodri Williams (02) Nofio Clwyd   1:09.27  + 0.77 601     32.57 
2. Thomas Leman (02) RTW Monson   1:09.40  + 0.59 597     32.79 
3. William Bell (02) Co Leicester   1:10.36  + 0.78 573     32.92 
4. William Mitchell (02) Millfield   1:10.38  + 0.67 573     33.85 
5. Charlie Trotman (02) Guildford Ct   1:11.70  + 0.68 542     33.87 
5. Finnian Trehane (02) Bourmth Coll   1:11.70  + 0.59 542     34.14 
7. Luca Fankhauser (02) Guildford Ct   1:11.73  + 0.74 541     33.34 
8. Theo Savva (02) Co Cardiff   1:11.87  + 0.63 538     33.87 
8. John Kean (02) West Lothian   1:11.87  + 0.66 538     34.36 
10. Billy Wotton (03) Co Oxford   1:12.12  + 0.76 532     33.98 
11. Daniel Buckley (02) Co Liverpool   1:12.31  + 0.78 528     33.52 
12. Reese Housden (02) Hatfield   1:12.35  + 0.77 527     33.83 
13. Ethan Lindsay (02) Aberdeen   1:12.51  + 0.64 524     33.95 
13. Sam Perkins (02) teamipswich   1:12.51  + 0.98 524     33.45 
15. Finn Jeffery (03) St Felix Sch   1:13.03  + 0.67 512     34.31 
16. Douglas Kelly (03) Milngavie &B   1:13.44  + 0.70 504     33.52 
17. Rory Dickson (02) N Ayrshire   1:13.48  + 0.52 503     34.33 
18. Joshua Curtis (02) Co Leicester   1:13.56  + 0.70 501     34.60 
19. Benjamin Waugh (02) Newcastle   1:13.83  + 0.83 496     34.56 
20. Timothy Leberl (02) Beckenham   1:13.90  + 0.81 495     34.59 
21. James Newman (02) Co Leicester   1:14.45  + 0.76 484     34.11 
22. Owen Westhorp (02) AFSHartlepol   1:14.46  + 0.97 483     34.86 
23. Thomas White (02) Nova Cent'n   1:14.96  + 0.63 474     35.76 
24. Ciaran Thomas (02) Newcastle   1:15.49  + 0.77 464     35.89 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver Taverner (01) Mt Kelly   1:06.55  + 0.70 677     31.22 
2. Archie Goodburn (01) Warrender Ba   1:06.93  + 0.66 666     31.68 
3. William Hawkes (01) Grantham   1:07.71  + 0.68 643     31.90 
4. Jonathan Milner (01) Co Leeds   1:07.91  + 0.75 637     31.95 
5. Kyle Booth (01) Co Cardiff   1:08.21  + 0.67 629     32.10 
6. Alexander Boyd (01) Thanet Swim   1:08.34  + 0.67 625     32.30 
7. Lewis Smart (01) Mt Kelly   1:08.45  + 0.98 622     31.79 
7. Andrew Macintosh (01) SLanarkshire   1:08.45  + 0.65 622     32.43 
9. Bradley Newman (01) Co Cardiff   1:08.52  + 0.65 621     32.37 
10. Timur Gulyiyen (01) Wycombe Dist   1:08.63  + 0.59 618     31.85 
11. Adam Metcalf (01) Ellesmere Co   1:08.67  + 0.69 616     32.30 
12. James Bilbao (01) Co Hereford   1:09.15  + 0.70 604     33.11 
13. Joel Thompson (01) Shiverers   1:09.36  + 0.68 598     32.23 
14. Max Hagan (01) Wick   1:09.53  + 0.70 594     32.85 
15. Joel Lange (01) Maidenhead   1:09.90  + 0.70 584     32.69 
16. William Whitley (01) Bicester   1:09.94  + 0.71 583     32.15 
17. Charles Rayner (01) Hatfield   1:09.99  + 0.73 582     32.84 
18. Alexander Borisov (01) Camden Swiss   1:10.49  + 0.56 570     33.59 
19. Liam Birrell (01) Co Leeds   1:10.78  + 0.62 563     33.32 
20. Greig Rowe (01) Carnegie   1:10.97  + 0.80 558     33.42 
21. Jake Lambert (01) Co Leeds   1:11.55  + 0.68 545     33.74 
22. Jedd Woodruff (01) Soundwell   1:12.20  + 0.59 530     33.17 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Callum Smart (00) Co Oxford   1:04.91  + 0.96 730     30.56 
2. Harry Devlin (00) York City   1:05.22  + 0.64 720     31.07 
3. Lewis Fraser (00) Swansea Aq   1:05.72  + 0.70 703     31.34 
4. David Shipman (00) Potters Bar   1:05.76  + 0.98 702     31.04 
5. Connor Bryan (00) Co Oxford   1:06.51  + 0.78 679     31.55 
6. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   1:06.65  + 0.73 674     31.60 
7. Gregory Butler (00) Co Derby   1:06.89  + 0.76 667     31.34 
8. Connor Joyce (00) Cockermouth   1:06.91  + 0.76 666     31.60 
9. Joshua Pemberton (00) Derventio   1:07.18  + 0.60 658     31.77 
10. Jack O'Brien (00) SwimTrafford   1:07.25  + 0.63 656     31.47 
11. Morgan Newman (00) Plymouth Lea   1:07.39  + 0.65 652     31.43 
12. Thomas Dean (00) Maidenhead   1:07.41  + 0.71 652     31.83 
13. Sebastian Stewart (00) Sevenoaks   1:07.49  + 0.74 649     31.64 
13. Tom Beagley (00) Plymouth Lea   1:07.49  + 0.78 649     31.94 
15. Kenan Yeung (00) Preston   1:07.66  + 0.69 645     31.68 
16. Ross Neally (00) West Lothian   1:07.68  + 0.84 644     32.22 
17. Samuel Peck (00) West Norfolk   1:07.69  + 0.61 644     31.97 
18. Miles Clark (00) Ealing   1:07.82  + 0.71 640     31.55 
19. Matthew Rogers (00) Bromley   1:07.94  + 0.77 637     31.75 
20. Jack Tucker (00) Millfield   1:08.08  + 0.70 633     32.23 
21. James King (00) Weston S M   1:08.21  + 0.76 629     32.42 
22. Ben Harrison (00) Mt Kelly   1:09.74  + 0.96 589     32.82 
23. Eanna O'Hara (00) Plymouth Lea   1:10.11  + 0.71 579     32.96 
24. Jack Green (00) St Thomas   1:10.83  + 0.65 562     32.49 
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EVENT 105 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. David Murphy (98) Co Oxford   1:02.97  + 0.75 800     29.97 
2. Edward Baxter (98) Cockermouth   1:03.54  + 0.69 778     30.30 
3. Jarvis Parkinson (98) Donc Dartes   1:04.48  + 0.88 745     30.38 
4. James Lewis (98) Co Cardiff   1:04.60  + 0.78 741     30.35 
5. Zak Aitchison (98) Millfield   1:05.13  + 0.65 723     30.88 
6. Yaron Gerber (98) Barnet Copt   1:05.17  + 0.78 721     30.51 
7. Cameron Muir (99) Sth Ayrshire   1:05.42  + 0.63 713     31.59 
8. Callum Lawrie (98) F.I.R.S.T.   1:05.59  + 0.73 708     31.38 
9. Edmund Ashton (98) London Aquat   1:05.67  + 0.71 705     31.06 
10. Joshua Thompson (98) Carnforth   1:05.69  + 0.83 704     30.87 
11. George Clough (99) Warrender Ba   1:05.93  + 0.68 697     31.27 
12. Liam Bollands (99) Middlesboro   1:06.27  + 0.62 686     30.66 
12. Jack Blair (98) Derventio   1:06.27  + 0.73 686     30.01 
14. William Ritchie (98) Preston   1:06.28  + 0.93 686     31.56 
15. Jacob Greenow (99) TauntonDeane   1:06.34  + 0.75 684     31.51 
16. Callum McBeath (98) Forres   1:06.51  + 0.63 679     31.12 
17. Joshua Lawson (99) Millfield   1:06.76  + 0.69 671     30.81 
18. Sergiu Chete (98) Guildford Ct   1:06.85  + 0.60 668     31.55 
18. James McFadzen (99) Wycombe Dist   1:06.85  + 0.79 668     31.60 
20. Hugh Takemoto (99) Warrington W   1:07.18  + 0.78 658     31.01 
21. Thomas Speed (99) Bo Barnsley   1:07.21  + 0.69 658     31.43 
22. Adam Chant (99) Havant & Wat   1:07.35  + 0.75 653     31.17 
  Federico Poggio (98) Plymouth Lea  DNC      

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlie Attwood (97) Bath Univ   1:01.43  + 0.79 861     28.61 
2. Luke Davies (97) Co Birm'ham   1:01.52  + 0.53 858     29.05 
3. Tristan Slater (93) Millfield   1:02.17  + 0.71 831     29.49 
4. Jamie Graham (93) UniOfStirl   1:02.28  + 0.62 827     29.35 
5. Kieren Preston (97) Edinburgh Un   1:03.24  + 0.68 789     29.68 
6. Lawrence Palmer (92) Putteridge   1:03.37  + 0.65 785     29.53 
7. Chris Kerr (93) Warrender Ba   1:03.40  + 0.66 783     30.01 
8. Christopher Steeples (92) Co Manch Aq   1:04.25  + 0.74 753     29.65 
9. Simon Smith (85) Stockport Mo   1:04.72  + 0.66 736     30.00 
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EVENT 106 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. Claire Cashmore (88) Wyre Forest 9  1:11.15  + 0.67 825     33.59 
2. Amy Marren (98) Romford Town 9  1:11.53  + 0.76 812     32.96 
3. Alice Tai (99) Bourmth Coll 10  1:10.83  + 0.76 728     31.53 
4. Lily Macleod (01) RichmondDale 13  1:15.13  + 0.72 648     33.70 
5. Zara Mullooly (02) Woking 10  1:19.21  + 0.77 521     36.30 
 

EVENT 107 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. James Hollis (94) Loughboro Un 10    59.11  + 0.67 850     27.51 
2. Kahoru Harazawa (97) Beckenham 10    59.45  + 0.74 835     27.99 
3. Jack Bridge (94) Co Sund'land 10  1:08.37  + 0.63 549     30.41 
  



 

British Summer Championships (50m) 
Ponds Forge ISC Sheffield 
26th - 31st July 2016 

Day 1 26 July 2016 Heat Results  Page 13 
 

 

 

EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 
13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Tia Ward (03) Co Leeds   4:59.63  + 0.83 719  
 50m    32.28 100m  1:07.78 150m  1:45.78 200m  2:22.04 250m  3:07.81 300m  3:52.40 350m  4:27.32 400m  4:59.63 
    32.28    35.50    38.00    36.26    45.77    44.59    34.92    32.31 
2. Alexandra Bartley (02) Co Birm'ham   5:02.87  + 0.82 696  
 50m    33.09 100m  1:10.74 150m  1:49.32 200m  2:27.78 250m  3:11.37 300m  3:54.79 350m  4:29.53 400m  5:02.87 
    33.09    37.65    38.58    38.46    43.59    43.42    34.74    33.34 
3. Rebecca Clynes (02) Co Leeds   5:03.54  + 0.81 691  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:46.70 200m  2:25.27 250m  3:08.06 300m  3:51.43 350m  4:27.89 400m  5:03.54 
    31.64    36.22    38.84    38.57    42.79    43.37    36.46    35.65 
4. Niamh Hofland (02) Royal Wolv   5:05.63  + 0.69 677  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:11.16 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:28.34 250m  3:13.43 300m  3:57.53 350m  4:33.09 400m  5:05.63 
    33.06    38.10    39.59    37.59    45.09    44.10    35.56    32.54 
5. Elizabeth Kingham (02) Co Birm'ham   5:06.02  + 0.68 674  
 50m    32.39 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:48.54 200m  2:27.74 250m  3:11.16 300m  3:55.40 350m  4:31.14 400m  5:06.02 
    32.39    37.62    38.53    39.20    43.42    44.24    35.74    34.88 
6. Erin Davies (03) Co Birm'ham   5:08.00  + 0.87 661  
 50m    34.01 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:52.00 200m  2:31.72 250m  3:15.39 300m  3:57.82 350m  4:33.54 400m  5:08.00 
    34.01    37.48    40.51    39.72    43.67    42.43    35.72    34.46 
7. Madelaine Hardingham (03) Newcastle   5:08.95  + 0.79 655  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:07.98 150m  1:45.38 200m  2:22.90 250m  3:08.66 300m  3:55.15 350m  4:32.81 400m  5:08.95 
    31.78    36.20    37.40    37.52    45.76    46.49    37.66    36.14 
8. Emily Bate (02) Royal Wolv   5:09.72  + 0.70 651  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:09.32 150m  1:48.12 200m  2:26.08 250m  3:12.23 300m  3:58.73 350m  4:34.35 400m  5:09.72 
    32.21    37.11    38.80    37.96    46.15    46.50    35.62    35.37 
9. Olivia Butler (03) Severnside   5:10.01  + 0.67 649  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:48.07 200m  2:25.60 250m  3:12.99 300m  4:00.23 350m  4:36.61 400m  5:10.01 
    31.85    37.08    39.14    37.53    47.39    47.24    36.38    33.40 
10. Michaella Glenister (02) Co Leicester   5:10.07  + 0.66 648  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:50.10 200m  2:29.02 250m  3:13.51 300m  3:59.36 350m  4:35.15 400m  5:10.07 
    32.29    38.11    39.70    38.92    44.49    45.85    35.79    34.92 
11. Rachel Anderson (02) Millfield   5:10.86  + 0.78 643  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.86 150m  1:48.10 200m  2:26.40 250m  3:12.20 300m  3:58.38 350m  4:34.79 400m  5:10.86 
    32.70    37.16    38.24    38.30    45.80    46.18    36.41    36.07 
12. Sophie Negrine (03) Co Birm'ham   5:11.53  + 0.80 639  
 50m    33.62 100m  1:12.35 150m  1:52.40 200m  2:31.39 250m  3:18.51 300m  4:03.97 350m  4:38.32 400m  5:11.53 
    33.62    38.73    40.05    38.99    47.12    45.46    34.35    33.21 
13. Olivia Miles (02) Thanet Swim   5:11.97  + 0.81 637  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:10.93 150m  1:50.32 200m  2:28.90 250m  3:13.58 300m  3:59.80 350m  4:36.62 400m  5:11.97 
    33.35    37.58    39.39    38.58    44.68    46.22    36.82    35.35 
14. Tilly Hansen-Hamilton (02) Guildford Ct   5:12.75  + 0.84 632  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:49.89 200m  2:28.38 250m  3:15.17 300m  4:01.90 350m  4:38.60 400m  5:12.75 
    33.55    37.45    38.89    38.49    46.79    46.73    36.70    34.15 
15. Ruby Palmer (02) Co Leeds   5:13.33  + 0.72 628  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:10.47 150m  1:51.38 200m  2:30.95 250m  3:16.90 300m  4:01.57 350m  4:38.02 400m  5:13.33 
    33.20    37.27    40.91    39.57    45.95    44.67    36.45    35.31 
16. Eleanor Cowan (02) Wycombe Dist   5:14.39  + 0.76 622  
 50m    31.60 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:46.65 200m  2:24.88 250m  3:11.21 300m  3:58.04 350m  4:36.83 400m  5:14.39 
    31.60    35.87    39.18    38.23    46.33    46.83    38.79    37.56 
17. Mia Leech (02) Co Peterboro   5:14.84  + 0.82 619  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:09.48 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:30.03 250m  3:15.21 300m  4:00.76 350m  4:38.17 400m  5:14.84 
    31.99    37.49    40.17    40.38    45.18    45.55    37.41    36.67 
18. Charlotte Robinson (03) Co Leeds   5:15.19  + 0.73 617  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:07.59 150m  1:48.48 200m  2:30.05 250m  3:14.69 300m  4:01.12 350m  4:39.14 400m  5:15.19 
    32.19    35.40    40.89    41.57    44.64    46.43    38.02    36.05 
19. Ellie Turner (03) Carnegie   5:16.21  + 0.68 611  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:49.41 200m  2:28.31 250m  3:15.44 300m  4:02.13 350m  4:39.40 400m  5:16.21 
    32.16    37.31    39.94    38.90    47.13    46.69    37.27    36.81 
20. Rosie Morgan (03) Co Aberdeen   5:16.44  + 0.83 610  
 50m    33.02 100m  1:10.61 150m  1:50.74 200m  2:30.48 250m  3:16.61 300m  4:03.46 350m  4:40.90 400m  5:16.44 
    33.02    37.59    40.13    39.74    46.13    46.85    37.44    35.54 
21. Holly White (02) Co Liverpool   5:20.40  + 0.73 588  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:07.64 150m  1:47.08 200m  2:25.80 250m  3:13.96 300m  4:04.97 350m  4:43.40 400m  5:20.40 
    31.10    36.54    39.44    38.72    48.16    51.01    38.43    37.00 
22. Amy Corcoran (02) KingstonHull   5:21.30  + 0.80 583  
 50m    33.34 100m  1:10.09 150m  1:52.33 200m  2:33.83 250m  3:18.91 300m  4:03.69 350m  4:43.09 400m  5:21.30 
    33.34    36.75    42.24    41.50    45.08    44.78    39.40    38.21 
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EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Emily Large (01) Newcastle   4:53.35  + 0.69 766  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.03 150m  1:41.91 200m  2:19.74 250m  3:02.97 300m  3:46.37 350m  4:20.35 400m  4:53.35 
    30.33    32.70    38.88    37.83    43.23    43.40    33.98    33.00 
2. Ciara Schlosshan (01) Co Leeds   4:56.29  + 0.71 743  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:05.90 150m  1:45.13 200m  2:23.04 250m  3:05.59 300m  3:48.59 350m  4:23.84 400m  4:56.29 
    31.28    34.62    39.23    37.91    42.55    43.00    35.25    32.45 
3. Sophie Hobbah (01) Co Leeds   4:56.88  + 0.84 739  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:08.80 150m  1:45.18 200m  2:21.05 250m  3:05.02 300m  3:49.16 350m  4:23.34 400m  4:56.88 
    31.81    36.99    36.38    35.87    43.97    44.14    34.18    33.54 
4. Sophia Wilson (01) Guildford Ct   4:58.84  + 0.70 724  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:07.52 150m  1:44.35 200m  2:21.02 250m  3:03.30 300m  3:46.97 350m  4:23.03 400m  4:58.84 
    30.97    36.55    36.83    36.67    42.28    43.67    36.06    35.81 
5. Daisy Anderson (01) Thanet Swim   5:02.16  + 0.57 701  
 50m    30.10 100m  1:05.93 150m  1:45.57 200m  2:24.40 250m  3:08.25 300m  3:52.60 350m  4:28.17 400m  5:02.16 
    30.10    35.83    39.64    38.83    43.85    44.35    35.57    33.99 
6. Megan Sheard (01) Stockport Mo   5:03.66  + 0.78 690  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:06.83 150m  1:46.68 200m  2:25.74 250m  3:09.35 300m  3:54.14 350m  4:30.01 400m  5:03.66 
    30.98    35.85    39.85    39.06    43.61    44.79    35.87    33.65 
7. Madeleine Dyer (01) Co Sheffield   5:03.87  + 0.66 689  
 50m    30.90 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:45.08 200m  2:21.65 250m  3:09.16 300m  3:55.62 350m  4:29.98 400m  5:03.87 
    30.90    36.90    37.28    36.57    47.51    46.46    34.36    33.89 
8. Kiera Henley (01) Stockport Mo   5:05.23  + 0.73 680  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:07.42 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:25.80 250m  3:10.52 300m  3:55.12 350m  4:30.48 400m  5:05.23 
    31.10    36.32    39.54    38.84    44.72    44.60    35.36    34.75 
9. Caitlin Mackay (01) Wycombe Dist   5:06.71  + 0.76 670  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:09.06 150m  1:47.52 200m  2:26.94 250m  3:12.35 300m  3:58.39 350m  4:33.03 400m  5:06.71 
    31.86    37.20    38.46    39.42    45.41    46.04    34.64    33.68 
10. Martyna Ruszkowska (01) Swim Gwynedd   5:07.02  + 0.79 668  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:06.00 150m  1:46.71 200m  2:24.73 250m  3:09.85 300m  3:55.56 350m  4:32.21 400m  5:07.02 
    30.65    35.35    40.71    38.02    45.12    45.71    36.65    34.81 
11. Emilia Sansome (01) Wycombe Dist   5:07.97  + 0.72 662  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:07.32 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:24.04 250m  3:11.07 300m  3:58.15 350m  4:33.87 400m  5:07.97 
    31.24    36.08    38.33    38.39    47.03    47.08    35.72    34.10 
12. Katelyn Bergin (01) Stockport Mo   5:10.26  + 0.78 647  
 50m    30.76 100m  1:06.86 150m  1:45.41 200m  2:24.14 250m  3:08.70 300m  3:54.94 350m  4:34.07 400m  5:10.26 
    30.76    36.10    38.55    38.73    44.56    46.24    39.13    36.19 
13. Elodie Smallwood (01) Pioneer 79   5:10.96  + 0.71 643  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:07.73 150m  1:47.68 200m  2:27.08 250m  3:12.61 300m  3:59.44 350m  4:35.90 400m  5:10.96 
    31.64    36.09    39.95    39.40    45.53    46.83    36.46    35.06 
14. Aiyana Lawson (01) Co Milton K   5:12.38  + 0.79 634  
 50m    31.76 100m  1:08.34 150m  1:47.99 200m  2:27.39 250m  3:11.84 300m  3:57.98 350m  4:36.56 400m  5:12.38 
    31.76    36.58    39.65    39.40    44.45    46.14    38.58    35.82 
15. Louisa Twigg (01) Pembs Cty   5:12.60  + 0.73 633  
 50m    33.94 100m  1:13.11 150m  1:54.02 200m  2:33.21 250m  3:18.18 300m  4:01.38 350m  4:38.20 400m  5:12.60 
    33.94    39.17    40.91    39.19    44.97    43.20    36.82    34.40 
16. Keanna Macinnes (01) Heart Of Mid   5:13.49  + 0.68 627  
 50m    30.29 100m  1:06.09 150m  1:47.07 200m  2:26.39 250m  3:14.57 300m  4:01.89 350m  4:38.42 400m  5:13.49 
    30.29    35.80    40.98    39.32    48.18    47.32    36.53    35.07 
17. Anna Marley (01) Harrogate   5:13.65  + 0.70 626  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:10.67 150m  1:48.66 200m  2:26.57 250m  3:13.98 300m  4:00.42 350m  4:37.48 400m  5:13.65 
    32.35    38.32    37.99    37.91    47.41    46.44    37.06    36.17 
  Molly Francis (01) Mt Kelly  DNF     
  Jessica Podger (01) Co Bristol  DQ            
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EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   4:56.39  + 0.75 742  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:06.06 150m  1:43.15 200m  2:19.34 250m  3:03.87 300m  3:49.59 350m  4:24.31 400m  4:56.39 
    31.24    34.82    37.09    36.19    44.53    45.72    34.72    32.08 
2. Amy Bell (00) Co Sheffield   4:59.95  + 0.76 716  
 50m    30.29 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:45.68 200m  2:25.41 250m  3:07.38 300m  3:49.79 350m  4:25.96 400m  4:59.95 
    30.29    35.11    40.28    39.73    41.97    42.41    36.17    33.99 
3. Nikki Miller (00) SLanarkshire   5:00.17  + 0.76 715  
 50m    30.93 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:45.59 200m  2:23.93 250m  3:08.26 300m  3:53.13 350m  4:26.99 400m  5:00.17 
    30.93    35.28    39.38    38.34    44.33    44.87    33.86    33.18 
4. Keelan Fitton (00) Bo Kirklees   5:01.32  + 0.67 706  
 50m    32.48 100m  1:09.10 150m  1:47.13 200m  2:25.31 250m  3:08.89 300m  3:51.89 350m  4:27.26 400m  5:01.32 
    32.48    36.62    38.03    38.18    43.58    43.00    35.37    34.06 
5. Rosanna Arnold (00) Thanet Swim   5:02.25  + 0.85 700  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:09.20 150m  1:50.30 200m  2:30.06 250m  3:10.02 300m  3:50.88 350m  4:27.09 400m  5:02.25 
    31.78    37.42    41.10    39.76    39.96    40.86    36.21    35.16 
6. Katie Taylor (00) Heart Of Mid   5:05.84  + 0.70 676  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:08.31 150m  1:46.76 200m  2:24.53 250m  3:10.56 300m  3:57.59 350m  4:32.26 400m  5:05.84 
    31.99    36.32    38.45    37.77    46.03    47.03    34.67    33.58 
7. Alicia Wilson (00) Guildford Ct   5:06.48  + 0.67 671  
 50m    31.95 100m  1:07.11 150m  1:45.79 200m  2:24.43 250m  3:08.55 300m  3:53.73 350m  4:30.32 400m  5:06.48 
    31.95    35.16    38.68    38.64    44.12    45.18    36.59    36.16 
8. Elizabeth Boeckman (00) Chelsea&West   5:07.15  + 0.79 667  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:09.44 150m  1:49.16 200m  2:27.97 250m  3:12.47 300m  3:57.48 350m  4:33.25 400m  5:07.15 
    32.31    37.13    39.72    38.81    44.50    45.01    35.77    33.90 
9. Olivia Tatton (00) Northampton   5:07.88  + 0.77 662  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:09.66 150m  1:47.79 200m  2:25.08 250m  3:10.35 300m  3:56.48 350m  4:32.78 400m  5:07.88 
    31.99    37.67    38.13    37.29    45.27    46.13    36.30    35.10 
10. Imogen Moroney (00) Weston S M   5:10.17  + 0.77 648  
 50m    32.51 100m  1:10.74 150m  1:49.36 200m  2:27.27 250m  3:13.98 300m  4:00.72 350m  4:36.26 400m  5:10.17 
    32.51    38.23    38.62    37.91    46.71    46.74    35.54    33.91 
11. Shannon Stott (00) Co St Albans   5:14.73  + 0.55 620  
 50m    30.95 100m  1:06.35 150m  1:46.99 200m  2:26.99 250m  3:15.81 300m  4:04.58 350m  4:39.85 400m  5:14.73 
    30.95    35.40    40.64    40.00    48.82    48.77    35.27    34.88 
12. Caitlin Fearon (00) Sevenoaks   5:14.93  + 0.54 619  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:10.71 150m  1:50.57 200m  2:31.53 250m  3:17.18 300m  4:04.74 350m  4:40.05 400m  5:14.93 
    33.36    37.35    39.86    40.96    45.65    47.56    35.31    34.88 
13. Laura Copping (00) Hatfield   5:15.79  + 0.73 614  
 50m    31.51 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:50.81 200m  2:30.51 250m  3:16.06 300m  4:02.52 350m  4:40.67 400m  5:15.79 
    31.51    37.50    41.80    39.70    45.55    46.46    38.15    35.12 
14. Jessica Damen (00) Warrender Ba   5:19.66  + 0.69 592  
 50m    31.67 100m  1:08.95 150m  1:49.50 200m  2:28.89 250m  3:17.25 300m  4:05.34 350m  4:43.17 400m  5:19.66 
    31.67    37.28    40.55    39.39    48.36    48.09    37.83    36.49 
15. Alexandra Stringer (00) KingstonHull   5:20.55  + 0.83 587  
 50m    33.03 100m  1:10.91 150m  1:51.14 200m  2:30.55 250m  3:15.98 300m  4:01.91 350m  4:41.84 400m  5:20.55 
    33.03    37.88    40.23    39.41    45.43    45.93    39.93    38.71 
16. Jade Young (00) Nova Cent'n   5:21.08  + 0.70 584  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:09.90 150m  1:52.10 200m  2:33.08 250m  3:20.45 300m  4:08.19 350m  4:45.91 400m  5:21.08 
    32.43    37.47    42.20    40.98    47.37    47.74    37.72    35.17 
17. Mattea-Jay Oliver (00) Co Liverpool   5:23.66  + 0.88 570  
 50m    32.06 100m  1:09.70 150m  1:49.53 200m  2:28.76 250m  3:16.28 300m  4:05.58 350m  4:45.53 400m  5:23.66 
    32.06    37.64    39.83    39.23    47.52    49.30    39.95    38.13 
  Georgia Milton (00) Romford Town  DQ            
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EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Constance Dean (98) Maidenhead   4:45.46  + 0.83 831  
 50m    31.71 100m  1:08.02 150m  1:46.46 200m  2:23.77 250m  3:01.70 300m  3:40.53 350m  4:13.21 400m  4:45.46 
    31.71    36.31    38.44    37.31    37.93    38.83    32.68    32.25 
2. Rosie Rudin (98) Nova Cent'n   4:47.17  + 0.80 816  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.67 150m  1:40.82 200m  2:14.79 250m  2:57.29 300m  3:39.50 350m  4:13.64 400m  4:47.17 
    30.91    34.76    35.15    33.97    42.50    42.21    34.14    33.53 
3. Abbie Wood (99) Loughboro Un   4:50.01  + 0.73 792  
 50m    30.19 100m  1:04.69 150m  1:43.40 200m  2:20.95 250m  3:01.74 300m  3:42.92 350m  4:16.75 400m  4:50.01 
